
Sterling (KS) (0-1) -vs- Fort Hays St. (4-1,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
11/25/25 at Gross Memorial Coliseum, Hays, KS

 
 

 
 
Sterling (KS) 61

Fort Hays St. 78

Date: 11/25/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 3,211
Site: Gross Memorial Coliseum, Hays, KS
Referees: Trent Koehler, Nathan Morse, Chris Hill

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sterling (KS) 22 39 61
Fort Hays St. 45 33 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Smith,Eric * 16 5-12 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 13
22 Wiley,Ethan * 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Reed,Jaivion * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
44 Carr,Camden * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 2
24 Causey,Jimmy * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Dobbins,Gavin 11 8-10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 18
01 Austin,Mooch 19 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
32 Ngoga,Elias 16 1-5 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
12 McClure,Trey 15 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Smith,Julian 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
04 Garrison,Jayden 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Brown,Tanez 18 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Aboud,Monem 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
55 Daniels,Damond 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
20 Whiteman,Cater 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Wilson,Cedric 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Stegall,Titus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 7-26 10-11 3-29 32 11 4 9 4 3 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-12   16.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 5-14   35.71 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 7-26   26.9 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mukuna,Dan * 25 8-11 1-1 3-3 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 20
01 Grill,Kyle * 29 7-17 3-11 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 0 0 0 17
04 Martino,Jahvari * 20 4-12 0-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 2 8
03 Hammeke,Lucas * 21 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 1 6
32 Lawson,Eli * 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 6
02 Kante,Muhamed 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 1 8
10 Danitschek,Blake 16 2-4 0-1 2-3 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
25 Ramirez,Juju 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 0 0 0 5
05 Johnson,David 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Johnson,Ben 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
31 Carlson,Alec 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Curley,Tegen 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Homan,Tory 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-71 7-27 5-6 10-35 45 10 13 7 4 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78 % 5-14   35.71 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 14-35   40.00 % 2-13   15.38 % 3-4   75.00 %



Total 33-71   46.5 % 7-27   25.9 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sterling (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
FOUL  by REED,JAIVION 19:44

19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRILL,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by REED,JAIVION(in the paint) 19:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARR,CAMDEN 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
18:42 TURNOVER  by MUKUNA,DAN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIC 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE

18:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN
-- ASSIST  by LAWSON,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by WILEY,ETHAN 17:41 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by REED,JAIVION --

17:27 MISS LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAIVION --
TURNOVER  by CAUSEY,JIMMY 17:14

17:14 STEAL  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
16:57 MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI

REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ERIC 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,ELI
16:23 MISS JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN

REBOUND DEF by WILEY,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by REED,JAIVION 16:13
FOUL  by CAUSEY,JIMMY 15:56
SUB OUT by REED,JAIVION 15:56
SUB OUT by CAUSEY,JIMMY 15:56
SUB IN by ABOUD,MONEM 15:56
SUB IN by MCCLURE,TREY 15:56

15:45 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,ELI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ABOUD,MONEM 15:24

15:24 STEAL  by MUKUNA,DAN
15:20 3-8 H 5 GOOD DUNK by MUKUNA,DAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
15:05 FOUL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI
15:05 SUB OUT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
15:05 SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED

SUB OUT by WILEY,ETHAN 15:05
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH 15:05
TURNOVER  by CARR,CAMDEN 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50

14:50 SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI
14:50 SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
14:25 MISS JUMPER by MUKUNA,DAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINO,JAHVARI
14:20 3-10 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by MARTINO,JAHVARI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,TREY 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI

14:00 TURNOVER  by KANTE,MUHAMED
SUB OUT by SMITH,ERIC 14:00
SUB OUT by CARR,CAMDEN 14:00
SUB IN by BROWN,TANEZ 14:00
SUB IN by WILSON,CEDRIC 14:00
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,TREY 13:45 5-10 H 5

13:33 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KANTE,MUHAMED(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,TREY 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN
13:00 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED

TURNOVER  by WILSON,CEDRIC 12:45



12:45 STEAL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI
12:24 MISS JUMPER by GRILL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,TREY 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI
11:53 5-16 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:45
11:45 SUB OUT by MUKUNA,DAN
11:45 SUB OUT by GRILL,KYLE
11:45 SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI
11:45 SUB IN by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
11:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BEN
11:45 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU

TURNOVER  by ABOUD,MONEM 11:31
11:31 STEAL  by KANTE,MUHAMED
11:08 MISS 3PTR by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CEDRIC --
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,MOOCH 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KANTE,MUHAMED
10:51 TURNOVER  by KANTE,MUHAMED

STEAL  by AUSTIN,MOOCH 10:51
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MOOCH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:45 7-16 H 9
FOUL  by AUSTIN,MOOCH 10:33
SUB OUT by WILSON,CEDRIC 10:33
SUB IN by GARRISON,JAYDEN 10:33

10:25 MISS 3PTR by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:24 SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
10:24 SUB IN by MUKUNA,DAN
10:18 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,TREY 10:04 10-16 H 6

09:41 TURNOVER  by MUKUNA,DAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:41
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 09:41
SUB OUT by GARRISON,JAYDEN 09:41
SUB IN by DOBBINS,GAVIN 09:41
SUB IN by CARR,CAMDEN 09:41
MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,TREY(in the paint) 09:33

09:33 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BEN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BEN

09:20 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by KANTE,MUHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by DOBBINS,GAVIN 08:57 12-19 H 7
08:46 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RAMIREZ,JUJU

-- ASSIST  by KANTE,MUHAMED
GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,GAVIN(in the paint) 08:33 14-22 H 8

08:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BEN
08:33 SUB OUT by KANTE,MUHAMED
08:33 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BEN
08:33 SUB IN by GRILL,KYLE
08:33 SUB IN by MARTINO,JAHVARI

SUB OUT by CARR,CAMDEN 08:33
SUB IN by GARRISON,JAYDEN 08:33
MISS FT by DOBBINS,GAVIN 08:31
REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,TREY 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,TREY 08:07
SUB IN by STEGALL,TITUS 08:07

08:01 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GRILL,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,JUJU



MISS 3PTR by DOBBINS,GAVIN 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE

07:40 MISS JUMPER by MARTINO,JAHVARI
REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GARRISON,JAYDEN 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN
07:13 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINO,JAHVARI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,TANEZ 06:57
06:57 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU
06:57 SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI

SUB OUT by STEGALL,TITUS 06:57
SUB IN by NGOGA,ELIAS 06:57

06:43 MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI
REBOUND DEF by NGOGA,ELIAS --
MISS 3PTR by ABOUD,MONEM 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE
FOUL  by GARRISON,JAYDEN 06:21

06:21 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN
SUB OUT by GARRISON,JAYDEN 06:21
SUB OUT by ABOUD,MONEM 06:21
SUB IN by SMITH,JULIAN 06:21
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAMOND 06:21

06:21 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN
TURNOVER  by DOBBINS,GAVIN 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI

06:09 14-30 H 16
GOOD DUNK by MARTINO,JAHVARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by DOBBINS,GAVIN 05:59
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH 05:59
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TANEZ 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI
05:42 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,TANEZ 05:40
SUB IN by WILEY,ETHAN 05:40

05:33 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINO,JAHVARI(in the paint)
05:12 FOUL  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS

GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN 05:12 15-32 H 17
05:12 SUB OUT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
05:12 SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED

GOOD FT by SMITH,JULIAN 05:12 16-32 H 16
04:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI

-- REBOUND OFF by MUKUNA,DAN
04:52 MISS LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NGOGA,ELIAS 04:52
REBOUND DEF by NGOGA,ELIAS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by WILEY,ETHAN 04:52
SUB IN by WHITEMAN,CATER 04:52
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,MOOCH(in the paint) 04:39 18-32 H 14

04:19 MISS LAYUP by MARTINO,JAHVARI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DANIELS,DAMOND 04:19
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI
04:01 SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI
04:01 SUB IN by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
03:41 18-35 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,MOOCH(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
FOUL  by SMITH,JULIAN 03:12

03:12 SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI



03:12 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU
SUB OUT by DANIELS,DAMOND 03:12
SUB IN by GARRISON,JAYDEN 03:12

03:03 18-38 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,MOOCH(in the paint) 02:35
02:35 BLOCK  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE
02:20 18-41 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,JUJU
MISS 3PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE
FOUL  by GARRISON,JAYDEN 02:06
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 02:06
SUB OUT by GARRISON,JAYDEN 02:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,JULIAN 02:06
SUB OUT by WHITEMAN,CATER 02:06
SUB OUT by NGOGA,ELIAS 02:06
SUB IN by REED,JAIVION 02:06
SUB IN by SMITH,ERIC 02:06
SUB IN by WILEY,ETHAN 02:06
SUB IN by CAUSEY,JIMMY 02:06
SUB IN by CARR,CAMDEN 02:06

01:52 MISS DUNK by GRILL,KYLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARR,CAMDEN 01:52

-- REBOUND OFF by GRILL,KYLE
01:48 18-43 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by GRILL,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILEY,ETHAN 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,JUJU

01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:27 SUB OUT by MUKUNA,DAN
01:27 SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
01:19 18-45 H 27 GOOD DUNK by KANTE,MUHAMED(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ERIC 01:00 20-45 H 25
00:33 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMDEN --
SUB OUT by CAUSEY,JIMMY 00:31
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH 00:31
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ERIC 00:08 22-45 H 23

00:02 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ERIC --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sterling (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Hays St.
20:00 SUB OUT by KANTE,MUHAMED
20:00 SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
20:00 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU
20:00 SUB IN by MUKUNA,DAN
20:00 SUB IN by MARTINO,JAHVARI
20:00 SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 20:00
SUB IN by ABOUD,MONEM 20:00
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIC(in the paint) 19:48

19:48 BLOCK  by LAWSON,ELI
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKUNA,DAN

19:36 22-48 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MUKUNA,DAN
-- ASSIST  by MARTINO,JAHVARI

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ERIC 19:21 25-48 H 23
FOUL  by CARR,CAMDEN 19:06

18:56 MISS LAYUP by HAMMEKE,LUCAS(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,ELI
18:50 25-50 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by LAWSON,ELI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ERIC 18:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMEKE,LUCAS

18:22 TURNOVER  by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
STEAL  by CARR,CAMDEN 18:22
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ERIC(in the paint) 18:10 27-50 H 23

17:46 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,ELI
STEAL  by ABOUD,MONEM 17:46

17:45 FOUL  by MARTINO,JAHVARI
17:28 FOUL  by GRILL,KYLE

GOOD FT by SMITH,ERIC 17:28 28-50 H 22
GOOD FT by SMITH,ERIC 17:28 29-50 H 21

17:16 MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI
REBOUND DEF by WILEY,ETHAN --

17:07 FOUL  by MUKUNA,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JAIVION(in the paint) 17:01 31-50 H 19
ASSIST  by SMITH,ERIC --

16:48 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CARR,CAMDEN 16:48

16:48 SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI
16:48 SUB IN by KANTE,MUHAMED

SUB OUT by WILEY,ETHAN 16:48
SUB IN by MCCLURE,TREY 16:48

16:48 31-53 H 22 GOOD FT by MUKUNA,DAN
16:48 SUB OUT by MUKUNA,DAN
16:48 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIC 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,ELI

16:19 31-56 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by GRILL,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by CARR,CAMDEN 16:01 33-56 H 23
15:43 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

BLOCK  by SMITH,ERIC 15:43
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAIVION --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ERIC 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,JUJU
15:15 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,TREY --
TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,TREY 15:04
SUB OUT by CARR,CAMDEN 15:04
SUB IN by GARRISON,JAYDEN 15:04
SUB OUT by ABOUD,MONEM 15:04
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MOOCH 15:04

14:38 MISS JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED
REBOUND DEF by REED,JAIVION --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:31 35-56 H 21
ASSIST  by REED,JAIVION --

14:10 35-58 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,JUJU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:53
13:53 SUB OUT by GRILL,KYLE
13:53 SUB OUT by HAMMEKE,LUCAS
13:53 SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI
13:53 SUB IN by MUKUNA,DAN
13:53 SUB IN by MARTINO,JAHVARI
13:53 SUB IN by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ERIC 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE

13:20 MISS JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKUNA,DAN

13:16 35-60 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by REED,JAIVION(in the paint) 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,JUJU

12:37 35-62 H 27 GOOD DUNK by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,JUJU

12:11 FOUL  by RAMIREZ,JUJU
GOOD FT by GARRISON,JAYDEN 12:11 36-62 H 26

12:11 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU
12:11 SUB IN by GRILL,KYLE

SUB OUT by REED,JAIVION 12:11
SUB OUT by SMITH,ERIC 12:11
SUB IN by NGOGA,ELIAS 12:11
SUB IN by DOBBINS,GAVIN 12:11
GOOD FT by GARRISON,JAYDEN 12:11 37-62 H 25

11:51 MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI
REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,JAYDEN --

11:32 FOUL  by GRILL,KYLE
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 11:32 38-62 H 24
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 11:32 39-62 H 23

11:10 39-64 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by GRILL,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by GARRISON,JAYDEN 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAHVARI
10:41 MISS 3PTR by MARTINO,JAHVARI

-- REBOUND OFF by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
FOUL  by DOBBINS,GAVIN 10:39

10:37 39-66 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MUKUNA,DAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KANTE,MUHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by DOBBINS,GAVIN 10:23 41-66 H 25
10:07 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by NGOGA,ELIAS --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,TREY 09:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:54

09:54 SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAHVARI
09:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BEN

SUB OUT by GARRISON,JAYDEN 09:54
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,TREY 09:54
SUB IN by BROWN,TANEZ 09:54
SUB IN by DANIELS,DAMOND 09:54
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TANEZ 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE

09:27 41-68 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KANTE,MUHAMED
FOUL  by DANIELS,DAMOND 09:27

09:27 SUB OUT by MUKUNA,DAN
09:27 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JUJU
09:27 MISS FT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TANEZ 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILL,KYLE
08:49 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TANEZ --
GOOD JUMPER by DOBBINS,GAVIN 08:40 43-68 H 25

08:23 MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,JUJU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TANEZ 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,JUJU
07:54 MISS LAYUP by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,JUJU
07:48 MISS LAYUP by KANTE,MUHAMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,GAVIN(in the paint) 07:39 45-68 H 23

07:19 MISS 3PTR by GRILL,KYLE



-- REBOUND OFF by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
07:12 45-70 H 25 GOOD DUNK by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBINS,GAVIN 07:01 48-70 H 22
06:45 48-72 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,JUJU(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOBBINS,GAVIN 06:32 51-72 H 21
06:13 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:11 SUB OUT by GRILL,KYLE
06:11 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,JUJU
06:11 SUB IN by CARLSON,ALEC
06:11 SUB IN by LAWSON,ELI

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MOOCH 06:11
SUB OUT by NGOGA,ELIAS 06:11
SUB IN by SMITH,JULIAN 06:11
SUB IN by STEGALL,TITUS 06:11
GOOD JUMPER by DOBBINS,GAVIN 06:02 53-72 H 19

05:38 53-74 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by KANTE,MUHAMED
MISS JUMPER by DOBBINS,GAVIN 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
FOUL  by STEGALL,TITUS 05:09

05:09 53-75 H 22 GOOD FT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
SUB OUT by DOBBINS,GAVIN 05:09
SUB IN by NGOGA,ELIAS 05:09

05:09 53-76 H 23 GOOD FT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BEN
04:23 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND --
04:23 FOUL  by LAWSON,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by LAWSON,ELI
04:23 SUB IN by HOMAN,TORY

SUB OUT by STEGALL,TITUS 04:23
SUB IN by WHITEMAN,CATER 04:23

04:09 FOUL  by HOMAN,TORY
GOOD FT by NGOGA,ELIAS 04:09 54-76 H 22

04:09 SUB OUT by KANTE,MUHAMED
04:09 SUB OUT by DANITSCHEK,BLAKE
04:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DAVID
04:09 SUB IN by CURLEY,TEGEN

GOOD FT by NGOGA,ELIAS 04:09 55-76 H 21
03:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DAMOND(in the paint) 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BEN

02:54 MISS JUMPER by HOMAN,TORY
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DAMOND --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JULIAN 02:44 58-76 H 18
ASSIST  by BROWN,TANEZ --

02:25 MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,TEGEN
REBOUND DEF by WHITEMAN,CATER --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TANEZ 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,TEGEN
01:59 MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,TEGEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JULIAN --
MISS JUMPER by WHITEMAN,CATER 01:32

01:32 BLOCK  by CURLEY,TEGEN
-- REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,TEGEN

01:25 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TANEZ --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEMAN,CATER 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ALEC
01:04 58-78 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DAVID(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS 00:45 61-78 H 17
00:32 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TANEZ --
MISS 3PTR by NGOGA,ELIAS 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DAVID


